US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2025
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.

SMT Power Inductors – DO3340H Series
1. When ordering, please specify termination code:
DO3340H-105KLD
Termination:  L  =  RoHS compliant tin-silver-copper over copper.
Special order: S = non-RoHS tin-lead (63/37).
Packaging: D = 13″ machine-ready reel. EIA-481 embossed plastic tape (350 parts per full reel).
 Quantities less than full reel available: in tape (not machine ready) or with leader and trailer ($25 charge).
2. Inductance tested at 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, 0 A.
3. SRF measured using Agilent/HP 8753D network analyzer.
4. DC current at which inductance drops 30% (typ) from its value without current.
5. Current that causes the specified temperature rise from 25°C ambient. This information is for reference only and does not represent absolute maximum ratings.
6. Electrical specifications at 25°C.
Refer to Doc 362 “Soldering Surface Mount Components” before soldering.
   Inductance2 DCR (mOhms)  SRF typ3   Isat (A) 4   Irms (A)5
  Part number1  (µH) typ   max (MHz) 10% drop 20% drop 30% drop 20°C rise 40°C rise
DO3340H-271NLD    0.27 ±30% 1.3 2.5 410 54.0 55.0 56.0 20.0 30.0
DO3340H-471NLD    0.47 ±30% 1.8 3.0 210 43.0 44.0 44.0 15.0 22.5
DO3340H-102MLD    1.0 ±20% 5.0 6.5 130 25.0 25.5 25.5 10.7 16.0
DO3340H-152MLD    1.5 ±20% 5.9 7.0 100 21.5 22.0 22.2 9.70 14.5
DO3340H-222MLD    2.2 ±20% 6.9 8.0 82 19.0 19.3 19.4 8.80 13.2
DO3340H-272MLD    2.7 ±20% 9.4 12 68 16.4 16.6 16.7 7.40 11.1
DO3340H-332MLD    3.3 ±20% 11 15 60 15.3 15.5 15.6 6.20 9.30
DO3340H-392MLD    3.9 ±20% 12 17 57 14.1 14.4 14.5 5.60 8.40
DO3340H-472MLD    4.7 ±20% 13 19 47 13.1 13.3 13.4 5.10 7.60
DO3340H-562MLD    5.6 ±20% 14 22 42 12.3 12.5 12.6 4.60 6.90
DO3340H-682MLD    6.8 ±20% 19 24 37 11.2 11.3 11.4 3.85 5.77
DO3340H-822MLD    8.2 ±20% 22 26 28 10.0 10.2 10.3 3.50 5.25
DO3340H-103MLD   10 ±20% 28 31 24 9.20 9.30 9.40 3.20 4.80
DO3340H-123MLD   12 ±20% 32 36 19 8.20 8.50 8.60 2.90 4.35
DO3340H-153MLD   15 ±20% 36 41 15.0 7.80 7.90 8.00 2.70 4.05
DO3340H-183MLD   18 ±20% 40 44 15.0 7.30 7.40 7.50 2.60 3.90
DO3340H-223MLD   22 ±20% 46 52 14.0 6.50 6.70 6.70 2.40 3.60
DO3340H-273MLD   27 ±20% 67 73 12.6 5.80 5.90 5.90 2.30 3.45
DO3340H-333KLD   33 ±10% 72 80 12.4 5.50 5.60 5.60 2.00 3.00
DO3340H-393KLD   39 ±10% 80 95 9.8 5.00 5.10 5.20 1.80 2.70
DO3340H-473KLD   47 ±10% 93 100 9.0 4.60 4.70 4.70 1.50 2.25
DO3340H-563KLD   56 ±10% 120 135 7.8 4.20 4.30 4.30 1.40 2.10
DO3340H-683KLD   68 ±10% 135 145 7.4 3.90 4.00 4.00 1.20 1.80
DO3340H-823KLD   82 ±10% 152 162 5.9 3.50 3.60 3.60 1.20 1.80
DO3340H-104KLD  100 ±10% 177 187 6.0 3.20 3.30 3.30 1.20 1.80
DO3340H-124KLD  120 ±10% 225 240 5.0 2.90 3.00 3.00 1.00 1.50
DO3340H-154KLD  150 ±10% 259 280 4.7 2.60 2.70 2.70 0.90 1.35
DO3340H-184KLD  180 ±10% 289 320 4.5 2.50 2.60 2.60 0.80 1.20
DO3340H-224KLD  220 ±10% 330 375 4.0 2.30 2.40 2.40 0.70 1.05
DO3340H-274KLD  270 ±10% 439 475 3.7 2.00 2.10 2.10 0.65 0.97
DO3340H-334KLD  330 ±10% 507 570 3.2 1.80 1.90 1.90 0.60 0.90
DO3340H-394KLD  390 ±10% 658 685 2.9 1.70 1.80 1.80 0.55 0.82
DO3340H-474KLD  470 ±10% 751 795 2.6 1.50 1.60 1.60 0.30 0.45
DO3340H-564KLD  560 ±10% 856 910 2.3 1.40 1.50 1.50 0.30 0.45
DO3340H-684KLD  680 ±10% 1125 1200 2.0 1.25 1.30 1.30 0.30 0.45
DO3340H-824KLD  820 ±10% 1252 1350 1.8 1.15 1.20 1.20 0.25 0.37
DO3340H-105KLD 1000 ±10% 1489 1620 1.5 1.00 1.10 1.10 0.20 0.30
US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina